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Kent Street

resurfacmg update

12 October - 14 November 2025

Please note the following key dates when
Kent Street will be closed to pubhc trafﬁc and

and TRI onto Kent Street W|ll be restricted due
to road profiling and resurfacing:

UNITY Alliance is currently undertaking
road works and asphalt resurfacing

on Kent Street, Woolloongabba over
approximately five weeks, from Sunday
12 October to Friday 14 November 2025,
during night shifts. Works will occur
nightly between 7:30pm and 5:00am,
subject to construction and weather
conditions.

Tuesday 28 October, 7:30pm—5:00am
— Road resurfacing to place new asphalt

Wednesday 29 October, 7:30pm-5:00am
— Road resurfacing to place new asphalt

Thursday 30 October, 7:30pm-5:00am
— Road resurfacing to place new asphalt

Sunday 2 November, 7:30pm-5:00am
— Line marking

Monday 3 November, 7:30pm-5:00am

For most of this period, vehicle access
to and from Kent Street will be maintained
under trafﬁc control to ensure safety and

=Line marking

Tuesday 4 November, 7:30pm-5:00am

Monday 10 November, 7:30pm—5:00am
— Architectural line marking and finishing works

During these times, we kindly ask staff

and students at PACE, Thermofisher and TRI
to remove vehicles from site before 7:30pm
to avoid any delays and prevent freshly laid
asphalt and paint from transferring onto
vehicles.

Tuesday 11 November, 7:30pm—5:00am
— Architectural line marking and finishing works

Wednesday 12 November, 7:30pm—5:00am
— Architectural line marking and finishing works

We appreciate your patience and understanding
as we continue to improve accessibility

at Dutton Park station. Further updates

will be shared as works progress.

If you have any questions regarding these works, please contact:

Covernment




